

## ERRATUM NOTICE

GENERAL CERTIFICATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

**H**

GATEWAY SCIENCE

**B631/02**

BIOLOGY B

Unit 1 Modules B1 B2 B3 (Higher Tier)

Thursday 13 January 2011  
Morning

### FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EXAMINATIONS OFFICER

**Instructions to Invigilators:**

Before the start of the examination, please read out to candidates the following notice (please read out this notice **twice** to ensure understanding):

Please turn to **Page 5, Question 2 (c) part (i):**

**The second line of the question currently reads:**

'Explain how sweating causes Jack to **loose** heat.'

**It should read:**

'Explain how sweating causes Jack to **lose** heat.'

**Please ensure that all candidates amend their copy of the Question Paper by changing the word 'loose' to 'lose'.**

Any enquiry about this notice should be referred to the Customer Contact Centre on 01223 553 998 or [general.qualifications@ocr.org.uk](mailto:general.qualifications@ocr.org.uk)